## 2006 Regular Session

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 492

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 11, in line 3, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 23, in line 3, strike "6" and substitute "10".

On page 24, in lines 3 and 7, in each instance, strike "2004" and substitute "2006"; and in line 34, after "(2)" insert "UNLESS OTHERWISE QUALIFIED UNDER § 12-6B-02(A) OR (D) OF THIS SUBTITLE,".

On page 25, in line 1, after "(3)" insert "<u>UNLESS OTHERWISE QUALIFIED UNDER § 12-6B-02(A) OR (D) OF THIS SUBTITLE,</u>".